04-16-2004

| Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 10/02) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 2813 |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ \ V | 7 7 7 7 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.12.04 C&C PROducts, INC. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(16) Name: Billy O. Com Bas |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 0 |
| Assignment | Street Address: 1961 MARS Hill Road |
| Security Agreement | |
| Other | City: WA+Kinsuille State: GA zip: 30677 |
| Execution Date: 03-30-04 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎽 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 5, 369, 548 |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Billy O. Combs | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed |
| * | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1961 MARS HILL ROAD | 8. Deposit account number: |
| city:WATKINSU:11State: GA zip:30677 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Billy O. Combs | 100. Car by 23 34 41 |
| Name of Person Signing | /Signature Date |
| | r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 |

04/15/2004 EC00PER 00000028 5369548

01 FC:8021 40

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Billy O. Combs, President and sole owner of C&C Products, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having a principal place of business at 1961 Mars Hill Road, Watkinsville, Georgia 30677, having invented certain improvements in a TAMPER PROTECTOR ENCLOSURE FOR DISTRIBUTION BOX AND ASSOCIATED WIRING for which United States Letters Patent No. 5,369,548 issued on November 29, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Billy O. Combs, a citizen 0f the United States of America, residing at 1961 Mars Hill Road, Watkinsville, Georgia 30677, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THERFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Billy O. Combs, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Billy O. Combs in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0406

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30th day of March, 2004. Silly O. Combs, President C&C Products, Inc.

STATE OF Georgia)

COUNTY OF Clarke)

On this 30th day of March, 2004, before me, a notary public, came Billy O. Combs, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



RECORDED: 04/12/2004

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission Expires: 8-27-06

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0407